

**S.C No. 126/2007**

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 104. dated 09.02.2024

To day is fixed for receipt of original record from the Honourable High Courtt, Kolkata.

Sole accused on C.B. is absent without taking any step.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person has filed a petition stating that the accused namely Gopal Chandra Mandal has been passed away on 17/9/21.

Call for a eath report in respect of the said accused from the O.C. Balarampur P.S.

Original record has not yet been received.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.04.2024 for awaiting receipt of original record from the Honourable High Courtt, Kolkata.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
WB00815