

S.C No. 126/2007

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 105. dated 06.05.2024

To day is fixed for receipt of original record from the Honourable High Courtt, Kolkata.

Sole accused on C.B. is absent without taking any step.

In view of resolution of local Bor association the case is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.06.2024 for awaiting receipt of original record from the Honourable High Courtt, Kolkata.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
WB00815