

**S.C No. 126/2007**

Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh, Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 108. dated 28.112024

To day is fixed for receipt of original record from the Honourable High Court, Kolkata.

Sole accused on C.B. is absent without taking any step.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 02.04.2025 for awaiting receipt of original record from the Honourable High Courtt, Kolkata.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
WB00815